(Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G-9680.210US01 and 9680.211USC1 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): METRIOGÈNE BIOSCIENCES INC. PROCREA BIOSCIENCES INC. 6100 Royalmount Avenue Montréal, Québec Canada H4P 2R2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: July 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,618,680 6,376,201 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory A. Seblad December 6, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (703-306-5995) to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2002

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 13280 FRAME: 0311

ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE After Issue of Patent

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned PROCREA BIOSCIENCE	ES INC.
whose full post office addresses are (address is)	6100 Royalmount Avenue, Montréal, Québec
CANADA H4P 2R2	

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by METRIOGÈNE BIOSCIENCES INC. (hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 6100 Royalmount Avenue, Montréal, Québec, CANADA H4P 2R2 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) inventions:

as fully described and claimed in the following patent(s) and patent application(s):

- US patent application 09/489.909 filed on January 24, 2000;
- International PCT application PCT/CA01/00245 filed on February 26, 2001;
- US patent 09/794,928 filed on February 26, 2001;
- Canadian patent application No. 2,359,200 filed on January 24, 2000;
- EP patent application 00901009.1 filed on January 24, 2000;
- JP patent application 2000-595159 filed on January 24, 2000;
- BR patent application PI 0007702-0 filed on January 24, 2000;
- AU patent application 20888/00 filed on January 24, 2000;
- NZ patent application 513692 filed on January 24, 2000;
- US patent application No. 60/355,818 filed on February 13, 2002;
- Canadian patent application 2,385,187 filed on May 7, 2002;
- US patent 5,618,680 issued on April 8, 1997;
- US patent 6,376,201 issued on April 23, 2002; and
- Canadian patent application 2,206,420 filed on December 28, 1995.

and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

Page 2

2002

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

	OLONED Abia	23	Day of	July	2002		
	SIGNED this	(day)		(month)	(year)		
	Montreal		Quebec (Province)		Canada		
at	(City)				(Country)		
TIW	NESS		Ву:	PROCREA BIO	OSCIENCES INC.		
	012:12 mne C	Legaret		Hek	The share		
Full	name: Suzanne	Legault		Name: Title:	N SCHUBERT ENTY CO		
	i		François Schubert President & CEO				
READ AND APPROVED							
	SIGNED this	23	Day of	July	2002		
	2/2/455 6110	(day)		(month)	(year)		
at	Montreal		Quebec		Canada		
a	(City)		(Province)		(Country)		
	By: METRIOGÈNE BIOSCIENCES INC.						
				Steller	Est		
Name LAUCOLS DEHUBERT							
Title: PRESIDENT + CEO							

RECORDED: 12/06/2002

PATENT

François Schubert President & CEO

REEL: 13280 FRAME: 0313